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Date © Tue Mar 23 16 00: 27 1999

FileName
Comment
SliceHistory
EXMODE

POINT
SAMPO
FREQU
FILTR
DELAY
DEADT
INTVL
TIMES

-DUMMY

PD
ACATM
PREDL
INTWT
RESOL
PW1
0BNUC
0BFRQ
0BSET
RGAIN

SCANS

SLVNT
SPINNING
TEMP

Date :

FileName
Comment
SliceHistary
EXMODE

POINT
SAMPO
FREGU
FILTR
DELAY
DEADT
INTVL
TIMES
DUMMY
PD
ACATM
PREDL
INIWT
RESOL
PW1
0BNUC
DBFRO
OBSET
RGAIN
IRNUC
IRFRG
IRSET
IRRPW
IRANS

SCANS
SLVNT

SPINNING
TEMP

1.nmdata

nan

32768
32768
6009.6
3000
66.7
96.4
166.4

16

0

1.5474
54525052
10.00000
0.5000
0.18
7.25

300.40
131150.00
19

1H

16

Tue Mar 23 16 09: 03 1999

1.nndata

© bem

32768
32768
20366.6
10200
19.6
27.0
49 .1
128

1.3911
16083088
1000000
10.0000
0.62
4.5

13C
75. 45
12584000
30

300.40
131150.00
55.0

0

H

128

© CDCL3
R2-Hz

2.1

- D-Giycelaldehyde benzg

points
points
Hz

Hz
usec
usec
usec
times
times
sec
msec
msec
msec
Hz
usec

MHz
Hz

times

 0-Glycelaldehyde benzoy

points
points
Hz

Hz
usec
usec
usec
times
times
Sec
mSecC
msec
msec
Hz
USec

MH2
Hz

MHz
Hz
usec

times

o

.NHBz
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J

150

100 B 50 ppm

Nﬂtry 3- (N'-benzoylhydrazino) -4- benzyloxycarconylamino-2, 2-dime
Date - Mon Jun 14 153845 1999
F1leName : alanalE,nnzdata )
l‘ Comment - Methyl 3-(N'-benzoylhy
= “"‘“m"m“"“o“"‘“”“"’“’OREQQBQBE;?’DESEEEES@:%’»%E%“228%’825‘%88%%‘%‘88 SliceHistory
{@5‘@%%“E§§§“éi%%%g%%ﬁmmaaeeezﬁsggggx%%%m%%;a@me::gg EANODE " non
POINT 32768 points
SAMPO 32768 points
FREQU §009.5 Hz
FILTR 3000 Hz
DELAY 66.7 usec
DEADT 96.7 usec
INTVL : 166.4 usec
: TIMES : 8 times
: DUMMY : 1 times
PO . 1.5474 sec
: ACGTM . 5452.5952 msec
| PREOL 10.00000 msec
INTWT 10.0000 msec
' RESOL 0.18 Hz
| PuW1. : 6.70 usec
| 0BNUC ©1H _
\ OBFRO - 30040 MHz
{ 0BSET © 131150.00 Hz
; RGAIN : 15
I SCANS : 8 times
‘ SLYNT . £oeL3
i SPINNING . 13 Hz
| TEMP : 24.0¢C
i _NH .
1 Hn-NHB2
1 »
| PhWOOMe
AN A L Nz
; j Y N
| T #. T T T T |JH—LJ T T T [ T T
4 8 6 4 2 pin
]
thyl 3-[N -benzoylnydrazino) -4-penzyloxycarbonylaming-2, 2-dime
. Date : Sat Feb 6 16:24: 44 1999
: FileName : 8984ue-]ong§.nmdata
@ ey z sz NEn?9ee oo v oo o e Comment . Methyl 3-{N'-benzoylhyd
@ D =) O~ FTODOMDD DT NS @ oo Qi DM ~ o SliceHistory
~ ~ O 0O OO OO T oW~ N S—~n S EXMODE . bem
~ w [Ve) (R R KA SRV RV gV R UV RSV M~~~ O =Ny [sgl=2]
— — — ot vt e et M~~~ o nuS s o —
| i POINT 32768 points
| SAMPO 32768 paoints
i FREQU 20366.6 Hz
| FILTR 10200 Hz
b | nln ] DELAY 19 6 usec
DEADT 27 .0 usec
INTVL 49.1 usec
TIMES 128 times
DUMMY : 1 times
PD : 1.3911 sec
ACQTM 1608.9088 msec
PREOL - 10.00000 msec
INIWT : 10.0000 msec
RESOL : 0.62 Hz
PW1 . : 4.75 usec
0BNUC - ©13C
0BFRQ : 75.45 MHz
0BSET 125840.00 Hz
RGAIN : 31
IRNUC o 1H
IRFRO : 300.40 MHz
IRSET 131150.00 Hz
TRRPW : 55.0 usec
. TRRNS : 0
) SCANS 128 times
SLUNT . COCL3 _
SPINNING : 13 Hz
. TEMP : 218¢C
| |
b
i MWWMMWMWMWMW »

on /\‘)\’<COOMe
NS d
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Methyl 3-{N'-benzoylhydrazino) -2, 2-dimethyl-4-phenylbutanoate
Date : Tue Jan 19 15:52: 41 1999
{ FileName . 865-H.nndata
! Comment . Methyl 3- [N'-benzoylhyd
SEIISLENZERNECRIE  CRDEECECEEIFRREISEISSELE b oo
P A N A A B T e e K T R RV U VTV ) POINT - » 12768 points
L SAMPO : 32768 points
' FREGU 6009.6 Kz -
\ FILTR : 3000 Hz
il QELAY : 66.7 usec
) ) DEADT : 96.4 usec
. INTVL : 166.4 usec
’ TIMES . B times
DUMMY : 0 times
PD : 1.9474 sec
ACGTM . 5452.5952 msec
PREDL R 10.00000 msec
INIWT : 0.5000 msec
RESOL . 0.18 Hz
PW1 ©o- 7:25 usec
0BNUC ©1H
OBFRQ : 300.40 MHz
0BSET . 131150.00 Hz
AGAIN : 12
SCANS : B times
SLYNT . CDCL3
SPINNING : 13 Hz
TEMP 21.8¢C
S NHBz
l ’ HN”
i - , ph\/Lj7<COOMe
1\ d[
|
T T _T)‘ mg"\ T T T T T [ M‘\ \MV ] \J T T i
' I
D 8 3 4 2 pin

'Methyi 3- (N'-benzoylihidrazino) -2, 2-0imethyl-4-phenylbutanoate

Date : Tue Jan 19 16: 00: 05 1999
FileName - : 865-C.nmdats
9 ~ —~ OO O e : Comment . Methyl 3-(N'-benzoylhig
] & SRSESBNES 2ER 2T 3 85 2 BRES SliceHistory
~ w3 . P — O DWW o Few oo M @ ~ L@mes 2 EXMODE .obem
™~ w [saNasNarNSVEQUEQVESUNN) M~ ™~ 0 M~ o — uwy w0 NOO T
— — e e e M~~~ @O [T 4 ™ ISV VRS VIR
: POINT : 32768 points
. SaPD 32768 points
. . FREQU R 203866 .6 Hz
! ! . FILTR : 10200 Hz
| f . BELAY : 19.6 usec
DEADT : 27.0 usec
INTVL : 49.1 usec
TIMES : 128 times
DUMMY : 1 times
[20) : 1.3911 sec
ACQTM © 1608.9088 msec
PREDL : 10.00000 msec
INIWT : 10.0000 msec
RESOL - : 0.62 Hz
PW1 : 4.75 usec
0BNUC . 13C
0BFRQ : 79.45 MHz
OBSET . 125840.00 Hz
RGAIN 30
IRNUC Y
IRFRG : 300.40 MHz
IRSET . 131150.00 Hz
IRRPW . 55.0 wvsec
TRRNS : 0
SCANS : 128 times
SLVYNT . CDCL3
* SPINNING . 13 Hz
t TEMP R 22.5 C
[ " - : . : HN’NHBZ

|
{ 7 T T i I T T T —T I T T T T T T T T T
o 150 o . oo Ph._h__coome
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-{1.1,1-Trichloro-4-penten-2-y1) benzohydrazide
Date : Sat Nov 7 12 11:23 1998
FileName . 774-H.nmdata
? » ‘ Comment ©N'-(1, 1, 1-Trichloro-4-p
— QN m DMOAUNN™S DO MmO~ —MUNAUNT AT T MUEIM oMo OO~ OODLO@QUENWY W IO g
CERCRRRARARESS T YERRINARE =S =IRRK RREBEESRSSESCINAN S & EXMODE © non
R e P P ey e T T P RV PRV VEVE MV VNS i — o d
POINT 32768 points
SAMPO 32768 points
FREQU 6009.6 Hz
FILTR 3000 Hz
| n DELAY 66.7 usec
' DEADT 96.4 usec
INTVL 166.4 usec
TIMES 8 times
; OUMMY 0 times
: PD 1.5474 sec
ACQTM 54525952 msec
PREDL 10.00000 msec
INTWT 0.5000 msec
RESCL 0.18 Hz
PW1 7.25 usec
0BNUC 1H
0BFRG 300.40 MHz
0BSET 131150.00 Hz
RGAIN 17
SCANS B times
SLVNT . CDOCL3
SPINNING . 11 Hz
TEMP 22.2 €
|
fi
% HN’NHBZ
d ]‘w L cugc)\/\
L ) .
T T T l T 7 ] T T T ] T T T I T T |
] 5 6 4 2 pim
~(1,1, 1-Trichloro-4-penten-2-yl) benzohydrazide
Date : Sat Nov 7 12 18:51 1998
FileName . 774-C.nmdata
o D~ o @ Comment . N'-{1,1,1-Trichloro-4-0
& %Qit&’g‘g > g%g% E SliceHistory
w Mo uo W ™ (et R EXMODE © becm
< oooEE = 2 INENESEN 8
POINT 32768 points
SAMPD 32768 points
FREQU 20366.6 Hz
FILTR 10200 Hz
DELAY 19.6 usec
DEADT 27.0 usec
INTVL 49.1 usec
TIMES 128 times
DUMMY 1 times
PD 1.3911 sec
ACATM 1608.9088 msec
PREDL 10.00000 msec
INIWT 10,0000 msec
RESOL 0.62 Hz
PWl 4.75 usec
0BNUC 13C
0BFRQ 75.45 MHz
0BSET 125840.00 Hz
RGAIN 31
IRNUC 1H
IRFRQ 300.40 MHz
IRSET 131150.00 Hz
[RRPW 55.0 usec
IRRNS 0
SCANS 128 times
SLVNT . COCL3
SPINNING : 13 Hz
TEMP 22.7C
4 RUSE VI S— lmw mwmmmmwmmmm VB2
T T T T T T T T T T T T
L [ l I [ C|3c)\/\
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Finyl 2-(N'-benzoylhydrazing) -4-pentenoate
Date : Thu Sep 3 11:57:37 1998
FileName . 6394-2-H.nmoata
Comment © Ethyl 2- [N -benzoylhydn
SliceHistory
EXMODE 1 onen
POINT R 32758 points
SAMPO : 32768 points
FREGQU : 6009.6 Hz
FILTR : 3000 Hz
DELAY : 65.7 usec
DEADT . 96.4 usec
INTVL : 166.4 uset
i TIMES 8 times
' DUMMY : 0 times
| PO : 1.5474 sec
i ACQTM . 9452.5952 msec
- { PREDL : 10.00000 msec
INIWT . 0.5000 msec
RESOL : 0.18 Hz
PwW1 : 7.25 usec
0BNUC © 1H
0BFRQ . 300.40 MHz
OBSET . 131150.00 Hz
‘RGAIN : 15
SCANS g times
SLVYNT . cocL3
SPINNING : - 3 Hz
TEMP . 24.7 C
' _NHBz
' HN
“ Etom/l\/\
i '
J\ J\Ju Nh/\l L o)
T T T | T T | T ¥ T | T T T i T T T |
b 8 B 4 2 o

Ethyl 2-(N'-benzoyihydrazino) -4-pentencate
Date : Thu Sep 3 12:05: 06 1998
FileName . 694-2-C.nmdata
== 28N=n 2 e s - - (SZC]Jr_nment . Ethyl 2- (N -benzoylhydn
o o POOLCO @ < QM k] < — 1ceHistory
o~ At o~ © n—© - o~ ™ EXMODE . bem
e R R R R — [N e w0 w o —
POINT : 32768 points
SAMPO ; 32768 points
FREQU : 20366.6 Mz
. | FILTR : 10200 Hz
| “ . DELAY : 19.6 usec
DEADT : 27.0 usec
INTVL : 49.1 usec
TIMES : 128 times
DUMMY : 1 times
=] : 1.3811 sec
ACQTM . 1608.3088 msec
PREDL : 10.00000 msec
INIWT : 10.0000 msec
RESOL : 0.62 Hz
PK1 : 4.75 usec
0BNUC : 13C
0BFRQ : 75.45 MHz
0BSET 1 125840.00 Hz
RGAIN : 31
1RNUC I
IRFRQ e 300.40 MHz
IRSET . 131150.00 Hz
IRAPW . 55.0 usec
IRANS o 0
SCANS : 128 times
SLYNT CDCL3
SPINNING : 13 Hz
TEMP : 25.1 €
iR TR R T ety R i Jommmmmw — Hn-NHEZ
T T T T | T T T ] T T T T l T T T T I EtOW\
0 150 100 50 opd =
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N'- (i-Phenyl-4-penter-2-y1) benzohydrazide

Date : Thu Jan 21 17:27:28 1999

FileName . 869-H.nmdats

Comment . N'-{1-Phenyl-4-penten-g
500800 ERCERRR S 520 0S8R eRTE8Y 5 S S Fxwone o
NS TITOMMOMO UM — T A TOTOT@ 0 A @D vt ™ oqg .
‘ o i 1 i i e e e 1 P U U0 U L0 D 6 45 160 D U L0 0 D = o d
) ) POINT . 32768 points
i m [ [ SAMPD 32768 points
T / FREGQU : 5009 .6 Hz
\ FILTR : 3000 Hz
T DECAY : 56.7 usec
bR DEADT : 96.4 usec
INTVL . 166.4 usec
TIMES : 8 times
DUMMY : 0 times
PD : 1.9474 sec
ACOTM . o 5452.5952 msec
PREDL R 10.00000 msec
INIWT : 0.5000 msec
RESOL : 0.18 Hz
Pi1 : 7.25 usec
0BNUC : SO
0BFRQ : 300.40 MHz
0BSET © 131150.00 Hz
RGAIN : 15
SCANS : B times
SLYNT . COCL3
SPINNING : 12 Hz
TEMP ; 22.2C
HN,NHBz
Ph\v/l\~/‘§§
1

N'-{1-Phenyl4-penten-2-y1) benzohydrazide
Date : Thu Jan 21 17:34:58 1999
FileName . manabe2.nmdata
- D@D DO O = O DO~ Comment o N'-(1-Phenyl4-penten-2-
& ZSRRREBPE ) - Do o SliceHistory
S oS EEees re o o < EXMODE ben
— e e et e e e e vt — P~~~ w ~ ™M <
! . , | POINT : 32768 points
i i ! | | | saMPO 32768 points
FREQU : 20366.6 Hz
FILTR : 10200 Hz
DELAY : 19.6 usac
OEADT : 27.0 usec
INTVL : 49 .1 usec
TIMES : 128 times
QUMMY . 1 times
PD : 1.3911 sec
ACGTM . 1608.9088 msec
PREDL : 10.00000 msec
INIWT : 10.0000 msec
RESOL : 0.62 Hz
Pi1 : 4.75 usec
0BNUC ©13C
0BFRQ . R 75.45 MHz
0BSET © 125840.00 Hz
RGAIN : Kh]
{RNUC . 1H
IRFRQ R 300.40 MHz
IRSET © 131150.00 Hz
IRRPW : 55.0 usec
IRRNS : 0
SCANS . 128 times
SLVNT : CBCL3
. . SPINNING : 13 Hz
-TEMP C 2.7¢C
T T T l T l T T T T HN/NHBZ ‘
| T T | T T T T T \)\/\
10 132 100 50 ppd Ph X
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Remalshhiy

Metny!l 3- (N -benzoylhydrazino) -2, 2-0imethylpropanoate
Date : " Thu Feb 11 13:99: 41 1999
FileName : 1.nmdata
Comment . Methyl 3- (N'-benzoylinhyd
< 2 2 B =g SliceHistory
S 3 2 £ =& EXMODE . non
w - fae) - oo
POINT . 32768 points
SAMPO : 32768 points
FREGU : 5009.6 Hz
FILTR : 3000 Hz
DELAY : 66.7 usec
DEADT : 96.4 usec
INTVL : 166.4 usec
TIMES : B times
OUMMY : 0 times
PD : 1.5474 sec
ACQTM . 5452 .5852 msec
PREDL . 10.00000 msec
INIWT : 0.5000 msec
RESOL : 0.18 H2
Pw1 : 7.25 usec
0BNUC o 1K
0BFRG : 300.40 MHz
OBSET © 131150.00 Hz
RGAIN : 18
SCANS 8 times
SLVNT . COCL3
SPINNING : 12 Hz
TEMP : 21.4C
'& *J NHBz
I -
;—L JL‘uL - JL HN
T [ T l T T T ] T T T ] T T T l T T T [ *COOMQ
0 a 6 4 2 pin
Methyl 3-(N'-benzoylhydrazing) -2, 2-dimethylpropancate
Date : Thu Feb 11 1407, 10 1999
FileName . l.nmdata
. o ~ 1~ 0 O Comment . Methyl 3-(N"-benzoylhyd
] ] B85 Rom S & = ] SliceHistory '
~ r~ Al — o w Tew ™ < @ « EXMODE . bem
= < oo ~RR 2 & ¢ &
POINT ; 32768 points
SAMPO : 32768 points
FREQU : 20366.6 Hz
FILTR : 10200 Hz
DELAY ; 19.6 usec
DEADT : 27.0 usec
INTVL : 491 usec
TIMES 128 times
OuMMY : 1 times
PD : 1.3911 sec
ACOTM . 1608.9088 msec
PREDL . 10.00000 msec
INIWT 10.0000 msec
RESOL : 0.62 Hz
PH1 : 4.75 usec
0BNUC . 13C
0BFRG : 75.45 MHz
OBSET . 125840.00 Hz
RGAIN : 31
IRNUC . 1H
IRFRG : 300.40 MHz
IRSET ¢ 131150.00 Hz
IRRPW : 35.0 usec
TRRNS : o}
SCANS : 128 times
SLYNT : . CDCL3
¢ SPINNING : 12 Hz
TEMP : 21.6C

m& ‘ Ly~ NHBZ

Wmmmmm S T B 'lel?l
10 I 1;L7: - | 1& o %

s

st
T

opf

k7<COOMe
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N'-(1-Cyano-2, 3-dihydroxyp

ropyl) tenzohydrazide

Date : Tue Mar
FileName
Comment
SliceHistory

2 13:33:04 1999

. 1.nmdata
o N'-{1-Cyano-2, 3-dihydrq

Anf

EXMODE . onon
POINT 32768 points
SAMPO 32768 points
FREGU 6009.6 Hz
FILTR 3000 Hz
DELAY B6.7 usec
DEADT 95.4 usec
INTVL 166.4 usec
TIMES 8 times
DUMMY 0 times
PO 1.5474 sec
ACQTM 5452 .5952 msec
PREDL 10.00000 msec
INIWT 0.5000 msec
RESOL 0.18 Hz
PW1 7.25 usec
0BNUC 1H
0BFRG 300.40 MHz
0BSET 131150.00 Hz
RGAIN 18
SCANS B times
SLVNT o COCL3
SPINNING 14 Hz
TEMP 22.1C
w wn-NHBz
Y L o o
_ L.. &
H T T I T ¥ T I T T T | T T T | I- T T I
4 8 5} 4 2 pen
N -(1‘Lyan0~2,3—dlhyﬂroxypropyl)benzohydraz1de
i Date : Tue Mar 2 13; 40 42 1999
: FileName 1.nmdata
‘ e BEIREENES g - e oy | 1"Cyano-2. 3-dinyord
o< —STASoD~Oo 1O~ ™~ O O~ ™ y
23 BENNTREES e ; EVODE e
— T M~ 0w oW i)
POINT 32768 points
SAMPD 32768 points
FREQU 20366.6 Hz
FILTR 10200 Hz
DELAY 19.6 usec
DEADT 27.0 usec
INTVL 49.1 usec
TIMES 128 times
DuMmy 1 times
PO 1.3911 sec
ACQTM 1608.9088 msec
PREDL 10.00000 msec
INIWT 10.0000 msec
RESOL 0.62 Hz
Pui 4.75 usec
0BNUC 13C .
0BFRQ 75.45 MHz.
0BSET 125840 .00 Hz
RGAIN 30
IRNUC 1H
IRFRQ 300.40 MHz
IRSET 131150.00 Hz
{RRPW 35.0 usec
IRRNS 0
SCANS 1268 times
SLYNT : COCL3
" SPINNING : 14 Hz
TEMP 22.7¢C
, L ‘ .NHBz
T T MM&L«WMWWMMMMWMW At o HN
7 T T T I T T T T | T T T ’ T T T T T HO/\/]\CN
¢ 150 100 50 i
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N’~(2—benzy10xycarbaﬂy1amino—1—cyamo—3—bhenyl)benzohydra21de(maj
Date © Thu Mar 18 11:06:51 1999
FileName . 1.nmdata
Comment . N'-{2-benzyloxycarbony]]
SliceHistory
EXMODE . non
POINT : 32768 noints
SAMPO : 32768 points
FREGU : 60039 .6 Hz
FILTR : 3000 Hz
DELAY : 66.7 usec
DEADT 96.4 usec
INTYL : 166.4 usec
TIMES : 32 times
DUMMY : 0 times
PD : 1.5474 sec
ACQTM . 5452.5952 msec
PREOL . 10.00000 msec
INIWT : 0.5000 msec
RESOL : 0.18 Hz
PW1 : 7.25 usec
0BNUC D
0BFRQ : 300.40 MHz
DBSET o 131150.00 Hz
RGAIN : 16
SCANS 32 times
SLVNT . CDCL3
SPINNING co 13 Hz
TEMP . 23.1¢C
1
i }
HN’NHBZ
Ph/“\rJ\CN ‘
I . . NHZ
T T T I T T | T T T | T T T )
D a 4 2 pm
\
lea‘}or

N ~(E—Benzyloxycarbonylam1n0—1—cyano—3—pheny1)bemzohydP521de(ma]
Date : Thu Mar 18 11:20: 46 1999
FileName . 1.nmdata
| Comment . N'-(2-Benzyloxycarbony]
SliceHistory
EXMODE . bem
POINT : 32768 points
SAMPO : 32768 points
FREQU : 20366.6 Hz
FILTR : 10200 Hz
DELAY : 19.6 usec
DEADT : 27.0 usec
INTVL : 49,1 usec
TIMES : . 296 times
DUMMY : 1 times
PD : 1.3911 sec
ACGTM . 1608.9088- msec
PREDL : 10.00000 msec
INTWT : 10.0000 msec
RESOL 0.62 Hz
PW1 : 4.75 usec
0BNUC :13C
0BFRO : 75.45 MHz
08SET o 125840.00 Hz
RGAIN : 30
IRNUC D
TRFRQ : 300.40 MHz
IRSET o 131150.00 Hz
IRRPW : 55.0 usec
IRRNS : 0
SCANS . : 256 times
e . . ’ ‘I SLVNT 1 CDCL3
: : SPINNING : 13 Hz
: ' TEMP : 23.9¢C
I I : HN’NHBZ ]
N enditiy WIMJMM'HWJ‘“.‘, Pl A st e ki
T T T T I T T T T I T T T T T T T T T I Ph/YkCN
0 150 100 50 anf NL>
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‘ N'-(2-Benzyloxycarbonylamino-1-cyano-3-phenyl) benzohydrazide (min
; Date : Wed Mar 17 14 4306 1999
t
! FileName . 1.nmdata
i Comment . N'-(2-Benzyloxycarbaonyl
e T N g R N PN eI e int el oh R ey el drlopu e e g Fampaful s @ & SliceHistory
| REIYRRSYITHENRRISRLINNDR RSN BIQNORCYBISOSR85R8 0N = 2 EXMODE - non
! =
Y N N A S N N A R N N N N N T T T BT o R s B s Lot e T2 R VR ath VR VR a VR o
[ C POINT 32768 points
i | SAMPQ 32768 points
K\ ;// ) FREQU 6009 .6 Hz
A ! . FILTR 3000 Hz
\\ﬂ ’|| [ DELAY 66.7 usec
! C DEADT 96.4 usec
. INTVL 166.4 usec
TIMES 32 times
DUMMY 0 times
PD 1.5474 sec
ACOTM 5452.5852 msec
PREDL 10.00000 msec
INTWT 0.5000 msec
* RESOL 0.18 Hz
PW1 7.25 usec
0BNUC 1K
0BFRA 300.40 MHz
OBSET 131150.00 Hz
RGAIN 18
i SCANS 32 times ‘ }
SLNT © CocL3 |
SPINNING R 13 Hz
TEMP ; 23.0¢C
! { NHBz
S S '
JL ") v ] N RN
i T T 1 T T T 1 T T T I T T T ‘ T T Ph CN
Y 8 6 4 2 pn NHZ
MY
N'-(2-Benzyloxycarbonylamino-1-cyano-3-phenyl) benzahydrazide (min
Date : Wed Mar 17 15 00:58 1998
FileName 1.nmdata
. O mMAN,~MIOTINOOD@o Comment . N'-(2-Benzyloxycarbonyl
= & BARIRERRRRLEIER Sm2 B B S o Siicedistory
: C o New .o NS @ S| EXMODE’ . bem
™~ m~ WD O — OO0 00T M M~ P (==
=1 ErEchsRardacha SR R R et NN S B& 8 o
i | POINT 32768 points
L} SAMPD 32768 points
FREQU 20366.6 Hz
FILTR 10200 Hz
DELAY 19.6 usec
DEADT 27.0 usec
INTVL 49.1 usec
TIMES 256 times
DUMMY 1 times
PD - 1.3911 sec
ACQTM 1608.9088 msec
PREDL 10.00000 msec
INIWT 10.0000 msec
RESOL 0.62 Hz
PW1 4.75 usec
0BNUC 13C
OBFRG 75.45 MHz
0BSET 125840.00 Hz
RGAIN 31
IRNUC 1H
IRFRQ 300.40 MHz
IRSET 131150.00 Hz
IRRPK 55.0 usec
IRRNS 0
SCANS 296 times
SLVNT . CDCL3
SPINNING .o 13 Hz
TEMP : 23.7 C
MWWWWWWWMMW | SISO wwwuwmwwmmwmﬂ | NHBZ
l T T T T | T T T 7 ‘ T T T T ! T ¥ T T I /\)\
‘o 150 100 . 50 nofl Ph CN




